

SA1516-019: Resolution Amending Executive Cabinet Bylaws to include the Diversity Organization Coalition in the Inclusivity Coordinator Selection Process

DATE: October 28th, 2015 AUTHOR(S): Ayush Shrestha, Kaylee Otterbacher

WHEREAS, the Inclusivity Coordinator works very closely with the Diversity Organization Coalition on campus, and;

WHEREAS, the Diversity Organization Coalition can provide a lot of insight to the necessary duties of the Inclusivity Coordinator position that the President may not be able to, and;

WHEREAS, the Diversity Organization Coalition should have the opportunity to weigh in on the candidates for the Inclusivity Coordinator of the UWL Student Association, and;

WHEREAS, final decision making authority shall still remain with the President of the Student Association.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, Section IV of the UW-L Student Association Executive Cabinet bylaws shall be amended as follows:

SECTION IV: SELECTION

All candidates for positions on the Executive Cabinet shall submit their applications to the UWLSA President and/or Vice-President on or before a deadline set by the UWLSA President and/or Vice President. Applications may be forwarded to the President and Vice President by any department, organization or student group on campus. The President and Vice-President shall then review all applications and select the most suitable candidate for each position and submit the chosen names to be confirmed by a two-thirds (2/3) affirmative vote of the Senate.

All candidates for the position of Inclusivity Coordinator shall be sent to the DOC for review and final recommendation to the Student Association President. Final decision making authority shall remain with the President of the Student Association and must still be confirmed by a two-thirds ($\frac{2}{3}$) affirmative vote of the Senate.

President, Student Senate Vice-President, Student Association

Dtterbache Presiden Student Association

11-04-2015 Date

11-04-2015 Date